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Federal Sponsors of the Survey of Earned Doctorates (January 2013)
(subject to change during clearance period)

National Science Foundation
Mark Fiegener
Project Officer, Survey of Earned Doctorates
National Science Foundation/SBE/NCSES
4210 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 965
Arlington, VA 22230

(703) 292- 4622 Fax  (703) 292-9092
email:  mfiegene@nsf.gov 

National Institutes of Health
Jennifer Sutton
Extramural Program Policy and Evaluation Officer
Office of Extramural Research
National Institutes of Health
6705 Rockledge Drive, Room 3537
Bethesda, Maryland 20892-7963

(301) 435-2686    Fax (301) 480-0146
e-mail: suttonj@mail.nih.gov 
           
   
National Endowment for the Humanities
Frank Shaw / Jeff Thomas
Senior Program Analyst
Office of Planning and Budget
National Endowment for the Humanities
1100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW-Room 403
Washington, D.C.  20506

(202) 606-8428    Fax (202) 606-8619
e-mail: jthomas@neh.gov

fshaw@neh.gov 

mailto:fshaw@neh.gov
mailto:jthomas@neh.gov
mailto:suttonj@mail.nih.gov
mailto:mfiegene@nsf.gov


United States Department of Agriculture
Joanne Brosh    
Education Program Specialist
Division of Community & Education
Institute of Youth, Family, & Community
National Institute of Food and Agriculture    
U.S. Department of Agriculture    
1400 Independence Avenue, SW
Mail Stop 2201, Room 4446  Waterfront Center     
Washington, D.C., 20250-2201 

(202) 720-3842     Fax (202) xxx-xxxx
e-mail: jbrosh@nifa.usda.gov  

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

TBA

National Center for Education Statistics/USED
Ted Socha
Postsecondary Studies Division
National Center for Education Statistics
U.S. Department of Education
1990 K St. N.W., Suite 8130
Washington, D.C.  20006-1186

(202) 502-7383     Fax (202) 502-7460                
e-mail: ted.socha@ed.gov 

mailto:ted.socha@ed.gov
mailto:Jermelina.Tupas@usda.gov
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